
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:37
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2015
DEGREES AWARDED BY NIPER
Nayak Shri B.V.

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

( a ) the details of persons, and basis on which honorary Doctorate degrees were awarded by various National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) during the last three years;

(b) whether awarding of such Honorary degrees were approved by the Board of Governors (BOG) of the Institutions;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not. the action taken by the Board of Governors of Nipper against the persons responsible for such lapses?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR).

(a) National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) have reported that during the last three years Flonorary Doctorate degrees were not awarded

(b)to(d) Do not urise.
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